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NEW ZEALAND.
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EDUCATION
REPORTS OF SECONDARY SCHOOLS.

[In continuation of K.-12, 1899.]

DPresented to both Houses of the General Assembly by Command of His Hzcellency.

Name.

Act of Incorporation
or Lnstitution.

Auckland Grammar School
Auckland Girls’ High School

Thames High School
Whangarei High School

New Plymouth High School
Wanganui Girls’ College
Wanganui Collegiate School

Wellington College and Girls’ ngh School
Napier High Schools

Gisborne High School .

Nelson College

Greymouth High School
Hokitika High School .
Christ’s College Grammar School

Christchurch Boys’ High School
Christchurch Girls’ High School

Rangiora High School ..

Akaroa High School .

Ashburton High School

Timara High School

Waimate High School .

Waitaki High School ..

Otago Boys’ and Girls’ High Schools ..
Southland Boys’ and Girls’ High Schools

[Nil]

1855
INil]

1899, No,
1878, No.

1878, No.
1878, No.

1889, No.
1878, No.

1887, No.
1882, No.
1885, No.
1858, No.
No. 15,
1883, No. 21, Local ..
1883, No. 7, Local
Canterbury Ordinance,

1881, No.
1881, No.
1878, No.
.. {1878, No.

. | 1883, No.
1878, No.
1877,.No.

1877, No.

SECONDARY SCHOOLS INCORPORATED OR ENDOWED.

Remarks.

11, Loecal.

55, Local .. | Under management of Education Board. Not
in operation in 1899.

54, Local.

63, Liocal .. | Act may be repealed by Gazetfe notice under
Act of 1885, No. 30.

2, Local.

42, Local .. | Board identical with Education Board.

.. Endowment, Reg. 1., fol. 52. See also D.-16,

1866, p. 9.

17, Local.

11, Local.

8, Local. Not in operation in 1899.

88, and 1882,

Local.

1878, No. 30, Local ..

15,
16,
49,
26,
19,
18,
59,

82, Liocal.

Loeal.
Local.
Local.
Local.
Local ..
Local.
Lioeal.

Not in operation in 1899.
Not in operation in 1899.
A department of Christ’s College, Canterbury.

Under managemept of Canterbury College.

Under management of Canterbury College.
Endowment, Gazette, 1878, Vol. 1, p. 131.

Not in operation in 1899,

SUMMARY OF THE ACCOUNTS OF INCOME AND EXPENDITURE FOR 1899 FURNISHED BY THE
GOVERNING BODIES OF SECONDARY SCHOOLS.

Receipts.
Credit balances on 1st J anuary, 1899
Endowment reserves sold
Rents of reserves .
Interest on investments
Reserves Commissioners
School fees
Boarding-school fees
Books, &e., sold, and refunds
Sundries not classified
Interest on Current Account ..
Debit balances, 31st December, 1899

1—HB. 12

£

90,538
3,900
20,930
1,628
8,016
24,718
5,489
84

s.
10
16
17

2
12
6
10
16
10
13
9

[=7)

WO M WO W?T

1

£87,020 5 10

Haxpenditure. £ s 4
Liabilities on 1st January, 1899 3,549 18 3
Office management and expenses 2,255 5 1
Teachers’ salaries .. 32,712 12 4
Boarding-school accounts 4,192 14 11
Examination fees and expenses 587 4 11
Scholarships and prizes 2,663 18 0
Printing, stationery, and advertlsmg 1,438 15 5
Cleaning, fuel, light, &ec. . 1,371212 7
Buildings, fumiture, rent, insurance,
rates, &c. .. 16,498 17 0
Interest . 1,841 0 7
Sundries not cla.ss1ﬁed . 2,10019 ¢©
Credit balances, 31st December, 1899 .. 17,811 7 9

£87,020 5 10
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